



Bar Associaiton

STREET ADDRESS: 261 S Figueroa St Suite 300 Los Angeles CA 90012-1881

MAILING ADDRESS: P O Box 55020 Los Angeles CA 90055-2020

TELEPHONE: 213.627.2727 FACSIMILE: 213.896.6500 WEB SITE: www.lacba.org

CHARLES E. MICHAELS

President-Elect

GRETCHEN M. NELSON

Senior Vice President DANETTE E. MEYERS

Vice President DON MIKE ANTHONY

JULIE K. XANDERS

Assistant Vice President:

ALAN K STEINBRECHER

Assistant Vice President: LINDA D. BAKER

Assistant Vice President: JOHN D. VANDEVELDE

Immediate Past President:

EDITH R. MATTHAI

Executive Director STUART A. FORSYTH

Associate Executive Director/ Chief Financial Officer BRUCE BERRA

Associate Executive Director/ W. CLARK BROWN

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

P. PATRICK ASHOURI NICOLE C. BERSHON GEORGE F. BIRD DANIEL S. BISHOP JOHN M. BYRNE IOHN CARSON ANTHONY PAUL DIAZ STACY L. DOUGLAS ALEXANDER S. GAREEB CINDY JOHNSON BRIAN S. KABATECK ROBERT N. KWAN PHILIP H. LAM DAVID A. LASH LAWRENCE E. LEONE RICHARD A. LEWIS ELAINE W. MANDEL DAVID F. MICHAIL ANNALUISA PADILLA IFFERFY P PAI MER ELLEN A. PANSKY MARC J. POSTER THOMAS F. QUILLING SUSAN E. REARDON ROGER D. REYNOLDS KFILY RYAN DEBORAH CRANDALL SAXE MARGARET P. STEVENS KIM TUNG GAVIN HACHIYA. WASSERMAN ERIC A. WEBBER

May 29, 2007

Via E-mail -- EthicsRules.Comments@USPTO.gov

Mail Stop OED -- Ethics Rules United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Comments to USPTO Supplemental Proposed Rules of Professional Conduct by Los Angeles County Bar Association ("LACBA") Professional Responsibility and Ethics Committee ("PREC")

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Reference is made to our earlier letter to you of June 11, 2004, in which we provided comments to the Proposed Rules. (The letter was sent from David Parker, then Chairman of LACBA PREC, via email to ethicsrules.comments@uspto.gov; an electronic copy is attached for your convenience.) We have reviewed the revised, Proposed Rules, and reaffirm our prior comments. The only additional comment we would make at this time is of a general nature: that overall, care should be taken to harmonize the Proposed Rules with the ABA Model Rules, and to eliminate, as much as possible, any conflict therewith.

On behalf of PREC, thank you again for the opportunity to comment. Should you have any questions or comments, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Louisa Lau

Chairwoman, Los Angeles County Bar Association Professional Responsibility and Ethics Committee

cc: Charles E. Michaels, President Stuart A. Forsyth, Executive Director